QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 888A-A
36V-72VIN, ISOLATED SYNCHRONOUS FORWARD
  1
LTC3725/LTC3706
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit 888A-A is a high power iso-
lated synchronous forward converter featuring the
LTC3725 and LTC3706. When powered from a 36-

2.
2u
F
0.
01
0
op
t.
QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 888A-A
36V-72VIN, ISOLATED SYNCHRONOUS FORWARD
  13
Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #
  REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS1
3 C3,C4,C5 CAP., X7R, 2.2uF, 100V, 20%, 1210 Murata, GRM32ER72A225K
2 C24,C71 CAP., X7R, 1.0uF, 16V 10%, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN, EMK212BJ105KG
1 C27, CAP., C0G, 100pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035A101KAT2A
2 C29,C78 CAP., X7R, 10nF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C103KAT2A
1 C30 CAP., X7R, 2.2nF, 250V, 10%, 1812 Murata, GA343QR7GD222KW01L
3 C31,C33,C68 NeoCap., 220uF, 4V, 20%, V case NEC Tokin, TE PSGV0G227M9-12R
1 C34 CAP., X5R, 22uF, 6.3V, 20%, 1206 TDK, C3216X5R0J226M
2 C51,C69 CAP., C0G, 4.7nF, 100V, 5%, 1206 Murata, GRM3195C2A472JA01D
1 C66 CAP., C0G, 1.5nF, 200V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12062A152KAT2A
1 C67 CAP., X5R, 10uF, 25V, 10%, 1210 Taiyo Yuden, TMK325BJ106KN
1 C70 CAP., X7R, 3.3nF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C332KAT2A
1 C75 CAP., C0G, 47pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A470KAT2A
1 C79 CAP., X7R, 4.7nF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C472KAT2A
1 C55 CAP., C0G, 1nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A102KAT2A
1 C77 CAP., X7R, 2.2uF, 16V, 20%, 1206 AVX, 1206YD225MAT2A
1 C72 CAP., X7R, 0.1uF, 25V, 10%, 0805 AVX, 08053C104KAT2A
1 C83 CAP., C0G, 10pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035A100KAT2A
2 C84,C85 CAP., X7R, 0.1uF, 50V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1H104K
1 C86 CAP., C0G, 68pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A680KAT2A
1 C100 CAP., C0G, 150pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A151KAT2A
1 C101 CAP., C0G, 470pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A471KAT2A
4 D1,D2,D24,D26 Diode Schottky, CMPSH1-4, 40V, SOT23 CENTRAL SEMI., CMPSH1-4-LTC
2 D27,D29 Diode, BAS21          SOT23 Diodes Inc., BAS21
1 L1 INDUCTOR, 100uH,  DO1606T Coilcraft, DO1606T-104MLC
1 L6 INDUCTOR, PLANAR, 0.65uH PULSE, PA1382.650
2 Q11,Q9 FET, N-CH., Si7450DP, Powerpak SO-8 VISHAY, Si7450DP
6 Q12,Q13,Q14,Q15,Q23,Q24 FET, N-CH., Si7336ADP, Powerpak SO-8 VISHAY, Si7336ADP-T1-e3
2 Q25,Q26 TRANSISTOR, NPN, FMMT718, SOT23 ZETEX, FMMT718
1 Q27 TRANSISTOR, NPN, FCX491A, SOT89 ZETEX, FCX491A
1 Q28 FET, N-CH, FDC2512,  SUPERSOT-6 Fairchild, FDC2512_NL
1 Q29 FET, P-CH,   30-V(D-S)     SOT-23 VISHAY, Si2303BDS-T1-E3
1 Q30 N-MOSFET, 2N7002   SOT23 Diodes Inc., 2N7002-7-F
1 Q31 TRANSISTOR, PNP,   SOT-23 DIODES., MMBT2907A-7-F
1 Q32 TRANSISTOR, NPN,   SOT-23 ZETEX, FMMT619
3 R3,R56,R101 RES., CHIP, 100, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RJNEA
1 R18 RES., CHIP, 365K, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805365KFKEA
1 R22 RES., CHIP, 15.0K, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K0FKEA
4 R23,R24,R51,R52 RES., CHIP, 5.1, 1/4W, 5%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12065R10JNEA
1 R41 RES., CHIP, 2.74K, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K74FKEA
1 R48 RES., CHIP, 0.015, 1.5W, 2%, 2512 IRC, LRC-LRF2512-01-R015-G
1 R68 RES., CHIP, 9.1K, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06039K10JNEA
1 R76 RES., CHIP, 9.53, 1/16W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08059R53FNEA
1 R78 RES., CHIP, 620, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603620RJNEA
QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 888A-A
36V-72VIN, ISOLATED SYNCHRONOUS FORWARD
  14
Figure 17.  Bill of Materials (Single Phase)
1 R84 RES., CHIP, 2.2K, 1/16W, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08052K20JNEA
1 R29 RES., CHIP, 100K, 1/8W, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KJNEA
1 R46 RES., CHIP, 604, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603604RFKEA
1 R53 RES., CHIP, 12, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312R0JNEA
1 R58 RES., CHIP, 5.1K, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K10JNEA
3 R63,R66,R80 RES., CHIP, 100K, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
1 R69 RES., CHIP, 110K, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603110KJNEA
1 R75 RES., CHIP, 510, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603510RJNEA
1 R79 RES., CHIP, 68K, 1/8W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060368K0JNEA
2 R81,R82 RES., CHIP, 150, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603150RJNEA
1 T1 TRANSFORMER, PLANAR, 6:6:1:1 PULSE, PA0950
1 T2 TRANSFORMER,  PA1954NL PULSE, PA1954NL
1 T3 TRANSFORMER,  CT02-100 ICE Components., CT02-100
1 T4 TRANSFORMER,          1.5 : 1 Coilcraft, DA2318-ALC
1 U1 I.C. LTC3725EMSE, MS10E LINEAR TECH., LTC3725EMSE#PBF
1 U2 I.C. LTC3706EGN,    SSOP-24GN LINEAR TECH., LTC3706EGN#PBF
  ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS2
1 C2 CAP., X7R, 2.2uF, 100V, 20%, 1210 Murata, GRM32ER72A225K
0 C74(opt) CAP.,               0603
0 C81,C82(opt.) CAP.,         0603
0 D30 (opt) Diode,                  SOT23
0 D31 (opt) Diode,                  SOT23
1 L5 INDUCTOR, 0.68uH,   VISHAY, IHLP-2525CZERR68M01 e3
0 Q8(opt) FET, N-CH.,     SO-8
2 R49,R70 RES., CHIP, 0, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
0 R59,R60.R62,R64,R67,R71-
R74(opt) RES.,     0603
0 R102,R107(opt) RES.,     0603
1 R108 RES., CHIP, 0, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA